TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
check valve
2
Pag.
October 2023 Rev. 1.0
Summary
COMPONENT DESCRIPTION AND APPLICATION 3
COMPONENT DESCRIPTION AND APPLICATION 4

63/70 640 63/70 # 03 18.5 1.5 72 18 1/2
76/80 640 76/80 # 03 24.4 2 70 16
101 640 101 # 03 25.1 2.3 82 16
125 640 125 # 03 33 3.5 100 10
150 640 150 # 03 36.4 3.2 115 10
Ø
 EST.
Free lenght
12
Pag.
October 2023 Rev. 1.0
TECHNICAL DATA
 TC-TC TYPE VALVE, DIMENSIONS SERIES DIN 1-2
CHECK VALVE: TC/TC K64D DIN SERIES 1 and 2
Code DN Series A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] E [mm]
K64D15.S1.6 15 1 77.0 42.0 15.0 34.0 50.5
K64D15.S2.6 15 2 77.0 42.0 16.0 34.0 50.5
K64D20.S1.6 20 1 77.0 42.0 19.0 34.0 50.5
K64D20.S2.6 20 2 77.0 42.0 20.0 34.0 50.5
K64D25.S1.6 25 1 94.0 50.5 25.0 50.5 50.5
K64D25.S2.6 25 2 94.0 50.5 26.0 50.5 50.5
K64D32.S1.6 32 1 95.0 64.0 31.0 50.5 64.0
K64D32.S2.6 32 2 95.0 64.0 32.0 50.5 64.0
K64D40.S1.6 40 1 101.5 64.0 37.0 50.5 64.0
K64D40.S2.6 40 2 101.5 64.0 38.0 50.5 64.0
D B D
A
C E
13
Pag.
October 2023 Rev. 1.0
TECHNICAL DATA
TC-TC TYPE VALVE, DIMENSIONS SERIES DIN 1-2
CHECK VALVE: TC/TC K64D DIN SERIES 1 and 2
Code DN Series A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] E [mm]
K64D50.S1.6 50 1 102.0 77.5 49.0 64.0 77.5
K64D50.S2.6 50 2 102.0 77.5 50.0 64.0 77.5
K64D65.S2.6 65 2 123.0 106.0 66.0 91.0 106.0
K64D80.S2.6 80 2 127.0 130.0 81.0 106.0 119.0
K64D100.S2.6 100 2 124.0 148.0 100.0 119.0 144.4
K64D125.S2.6 125 2 145.0 160.0 125.0 155.0 166.8
K64D150.S2.6 150 2 164.0 210.0 150.0 183.0 218.0
D B D
A
C E
14
Pag.
October 2023 Rev. 1.0
TECHNICAL DATA
TC-TC TYPE VALVE, DIMENSIONS SERIES BS-4825
CHECK VALVE: TC/TC K64V SERIES BS 4825
Code DN SIZE A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] E [mm]
K64V12.6 12 ½” 74.0 25.0 9.4 25.0 25.0
K64V19.6 19 ¾” 75.0 40 15.7 25.0 50.5
K64V25.6 25 1” 94.0 50.5 22.1 50.5 50.5
K64V38.6 38 1 ½” 95.0 64.0 34.8 50.5 64.0
K64V51.6 51 2” 102 77.5 47.5 64.0 77.5
K64V63.6 63 2 ½” 111.0 91.0 60.2 77.5 91.0
K64V76.6 76 3” 125.0 119.0 72.9 91.0 119.0
K64V101.6 101 4” 136.0 131.0 97.4 119.0 119.0
D B D
A
C E
15
Pag.
October 2023 Rev. 1.0
TECHNICAL DATA
WG-WG TYPE VALVE, DIMENSIONS SERIES DIN 1-2
CHECK VALVE: WG/WG W64D DIN SERIES 1 and 2
Code DN Series A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] E [mm]
W64D15.S1.6 15 1 77.0 42.0 15.0 18.0 50.5
W64D15.S2.6 15 2 77.0 42.0 16.0 19.0 50.5
W64D20.S1.6 20 1 77.0 42.0 19.0 22.0 50.5
W64D20.S2.6 20 2 77.0 42.0 20.0 23.0 50.5
W64D25.S1.6 25 1 94.0 50.5 25.0 28.0 50.5
W64D25.S2.6 25 2 94.0 50.5 26.0 29.0 50.5
W64D32.S1.6 32 1 95.0 64.0 31.0 34.0 64.0
W64D32.S2.6 32 2 95.0 64.0 32.0 35.0 64.0
W64D40.S1.6 40 1 101.5 64.0 37.0 40.0 64.0
16
Pag.
October 2023 Rev. 1.0
TECHNICAL DATA
 WG-WG TYPE VALVE, DIMENSIONS SERIESS DIN 1-2
CHECK VALVE: WG/WG W64D DIN SERIES 1 e 2
Code DN Series A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] E [mm]
W64D40.S2.6 40 2 101.5 64.0 38.0 41.0 64.0
W64D50.S1.6 50 1 102.0 77.5 49.0 52.0 77.5
W64D50.S2.6 50 2 102.0 77.5 50.0 53.0 77.5
W64D65.S2.6 65 2 123.0 106.0 66.0 70.0 106.0
W64D80.S2.6 80 2 127.0 130.0 81.0 85.0 119.0
W64D100.S2.6 100 2 124.0 148.0 100.0 104.0 144.4
W64D125.S2.6 125 2 145.0 160.0 125.0 129.0 166.8
W64D150.S2.6 150 2 164.0 210.0 150.0 154.0 218.0
17
Pag.
October 2023 Rev. 1.0
TECHNICAL DATA
WG-WG TYPE VALVE, DIMENSIONS SERIES BS-4825
CHECK VALVE: WG/WG W64V SERIES BS 4825
Code DN SIZE A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] E [mm]
W64V12.6 12 ½” 74.0 25.0 9.4 12.7 25.0
W64V19.6 19 ¾” 75.0 40.0 15.7 19.0 50.5
W64V25.6 25 1” 94.0 50.5 22.1 25.4 50.5
W64V38.6 38 1 ½” 95.0 64.0 34.8 38.1 64.0
W64V51.6 51 2” 102.0 77.5 47.5 50.8 77.5
W64V63.6 63 2 ½” 111.0 91.0 60.2 63.5 91.0
W64V76.6 76 3” 125.0 119.0 72.9 76.2 119.0
W64V101.6 101 4” 136.0 131.0 97.4 101.6 119.0
18
Pag.
October 2023 Rev. 1.0
COPYRIGHT AND DISCLAIMER